LADINA MENTON S-L-		03-26-2008	
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92		U.S. Department of C Patent and Tradema	
	FAIL	103491980	
To the Honorable Comm	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying P	arty:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
1. PECHERER, Eugeny 2. SOFFER, Shiri		Name: Truphatek International LTD	
		Street Address: P.O. Box 8051	
	es of conveying parties attached.		
 Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Security Agr 	🗆 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip: 42504 Netanya, Israel	
Other:			
Execution Date	e: 1. October 23, 2007 2. October 21, 2007	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application	Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
11/907,111			
If this document is being	filed together with a new application		
the execution date of the			
□ Additional Numbers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Concerning this Docume	Party to whom Correspondence nt Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
Address: THE I 112	arold L . Novick NATH LAW GROUP South West Street	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Alex	andria, VA 22314	X Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number:	
		14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE	
		the foregoing is true and correct and any attached	

PATENT REEL: 020716 FRAME: 0441

1

Page One of Two

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 82770

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to:

Eugeny PECHERER of 14 Givaty Street, 42140 Netanya, Israel;
 Shiri SOFFER of 1 Herzog Street, 62915, Tel Aviv, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful invention entitled:

MAGNETIC RESONANCE (MR) CONDITIONAL MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN MR ENVIRONMENTS

which the ASSIGNOR(S) has/have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Truphatek International LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of ISRAEL, whose business address is: P.O. Box 8051, 42504 Netanya, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein claimed and disclosed, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and/or therefor, and any and all divisions, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dellar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere improvements therein claimed and disclosed, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all divisions, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or partaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, for the use and benefit of said ASIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, under the rights and during thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters patent when granted, for the use and benefit of said ASIGNEE and its assigns and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR(S) agree(a) that ASSIGNOR(S) will, upon request, without expense to ASSIGNOR(S), testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, renewal and/or extension applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and forther lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE of any assignce thereof, or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or

> PATENT REEL: 020716 FRAME: 0442

enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request any altorney of record in this Application or any attorney of Nath & Associates PLLC, 112 Bouth West Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 USA, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application and the Serial Number and filing date of said Application.

Signature	First inventor, Eugeny PECHERER	Date _	23/10/07:
Signature	Second inventor: Shiri SOFFER	Date _	21/10/07

2